
2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-1   Conf: 18-0   Home: 14-0   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 8-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 31-31 833 26.9 223-397 .562 0-2 .000 61-93 .656 111 157 268 8.6 56 0 98 70 59 33 507 16.4
01 Rice, Kiki 32-31 977 30.5 172-342 .503 32-84 .381 114-128 .891 47 145 192 6.0 53 0 144 51 13 48 490 15.3
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 32-32 961 30.0 157-289 .543 44-107 .411 78-90 .867 55 117 172 5.4 59 0 63 57 4 36 436 13.6
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 32-31 905 28.3 156-301 .518 76-172 .442 40-42 .952 23 81 104 3.3 59 0 96 37 5 35 428 13.4
32 Dugalić, Angela 32-3 744 23.3 113-221 .511 27-76 .355 35-43 .814 45 123 168 5.3 62 0 67 60 20 36 288 9.0
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 32-32 892 27.9 109-233 .468 44-121 .364 23-35 .657 28 105 133 4.2 55 1 179 69 9 53 285 8.9
16 Betts, Sienna 22-0 339 15.4 63-116 .543 1-9 .111 19-35 .543 29 59 88 4.0 40 0 29 27 11 11 146 6.6
09 Bilić, Lena 28-0 365 13.0 34-99 .343 16-65 .246 3-3 1.000 17 27 44 1.6 32 0 18 5 7 13 87 3.1
33 Muse, Amanda 29-0 290 10.0 16-28 .571 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 22 26 48 1.7 29 0 17 14 9 7 41 1.4
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 19-0 58 3.1 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 2-3 .667 2 5 7 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 2 10 0.5
43 Grant, Megan 14-0 33 2.4 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 3 1 4 0.3 3 0 1 4 0 0 6 0.4
03 Karamouzi, Christina 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 1049-2046 .513 242-645 .375 384-491 .782 447 907 1354 42.3 450 1 714 405 137 274 2724 85.13
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 685-1895 .361 191-676 .283 263-350 .751 307 571 878 27.4 501 10 413 467 81 166 1824 57.00

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 2724 1824
    Points Per Game 85.1 57.0
    Scoring Margin 28.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1049-2046 685-1895
    Field Goal Pct .513 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 242-645 191-676
    3PT FG Pct .375 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 384-491 263-350
    FT Pct .782 .751
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 8.2
REBOUNDS 1354 878
    Rebounds Per Game 42.3 27.4
    Rebounds Margin 14.9 –
ASSISTS 714 413
    Assists Per Game 22.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 405 467
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.8 0.9
STEALS 274 166
    Steals Per Game 8.6 5.2
BLOCKS 137 81
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 74,484 47,244
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-5,320 9-5,249
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-1,291

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 652 707 717 648 2724
Opponents 404 430 485 505 1824

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/25 vs San Diego St. W 77-53 0
11/06/25 UC SANTA BARBARA W 87-50 6,863
11/10/25 vs Oklahoma W 73-59 1,463
11/13/25 vs North Carolina W 78-60 1,588
11/15/25 vs South Fla. W 94-61 2,116
11/23/25 SOUTHERN U. W 88-37 3,712
11/26/25 vs Texas L 65-76 0
11/27/25 vs Duke W 89-59 0
11/30/25 TENNESSEE W 99-77 5,639

* 12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3,889
12/16/25 CAL POLY W 115-28 3,110
12/20/25 LONG BEACH ST. W 106-44 3,428

* 12/28/25 at Ohio St. W 82-75 8,455
* 12/31/25 at Penn St. W 97-61 2,189
* 01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11,241
* 01/11/26 at Nebraska W 83-61 6,110
* 01/14/26 at Minnesota W 76-58 4,374
* 01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8,721
* 01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3,759
* 01/25/26 at Northwestern W 80-46 2,894
* 01/28/26 at Illinois W 80-67 4,756
* 02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6,917
* 02/04/26 RUTGERS W 86-46 2,895
* 02/08/26 at Michigan W 69-66 6,108
* 02/11/26 at Michigan St. W 86-63 3,517
* 02/15/26 INDIANA W 92-48 5,468
* 02/19/26 WASHINGTON W 82-67 3,421
* 02/22/26 WISCONSIN W 80-60 5,421
* 03/01/26 at Southern California W 73-50 8,841

03/06/26 vs Washington W 78-60 0
03/07/26 vs Ohio St. W 72-62 0
03/08/26 vs Iowa W 96-45 6,451

* = Conference game



2025-2026 UCLA Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
51 Betts, Lauren 18-18 472 26.2 137-253 .542 0-1 .000 40-62 .645 84 95 179 9.9 34 0 56 44 37 18 314 17.4
01 Rice, Kiki 18-18 551 30.6 90-176 .511 19-48 .396 65-72 .903 30 68 98 5.4 28 0 88 28 4 25 264 14.7
11 Jaquez, Gabriela 18-18 547 30.4 84-162 .519 16-55 .291 54-62 .871 33 61 94 5.2 35 0 31 32 3 20 238 13.2
08 Kneepkens, Gianna 18-18 508 28.2 83-155 .535 41-89 .461 22-23 .957 10 42 52 2.9 38 0 48 18 1 16 229 12.7
05 Leger-walker, Charlis 18-18 500 27.8 58-127 .457 27-68 .397 8-15 .533 16 71 87 4.8 32 0 91 45 5 26 151 8.4
32 Dugalić, Angela 18-0 385 21.4 56-120 .467 13-37 .351 15-18 .833 22 61 83 4.6 41 0 42 33 8 17 140 7.8
16 Betts, Sienna 17-0 274 16.1 48-95 .505 1-9 .111 14-23 .609 23 48 71 4.2 38 0 20 25 9 9 111 6.5
09 Bilić, Lena 15-0 182 12.1 14-41 .341 8-26 .308 2-2 1.000 6 14 20 1.3 14 0 8 2 2 8 38 2.5
33 Muse, Amanda 16-0 139 8.7 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 12 19 1.2 16 0 10 9 8 6 17 1.1
03 Karamouzi siegel, Chr 10-0 26 2.6 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0.5
43 Grant, Megan 5-0 15 3.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
03 Karamouzi, Christina 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 578-1148 .503 126-335 .376 225-286 .787 261 502 763 42.4 278 0 395 241 77 146 1507 83.72
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 391-1056 .370 108-381 .283 163-219 .744 165 313 478 26.6 291 7 239 261 47 99 1053 58.50

Team Statistics UCLA OPP
SCORING 1507 1053
    Points Per Game 83.7 58.5
    Scoring Margin 25.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 578-1148 391-1056
    Field Goal Pct .503 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-335 108-381
    3PT FG Pct .376 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-286 163-219
    FT Pct .787 .744
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 9.1
REBOUNDS 763 478
    Rebounds Per Game 42.4 26.6
    Rebounds Margin 15.8 –
ASSISTS 395 239
    Assists Per Game 21.9 13.3
TURNOVERS 241 261
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.9
STEALS 146 99
    Steals Per Game 8.1 5.5
BLOCKS 77 47
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 51,732 47,244
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,748 9-5,249
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UCLA 370 386 398 353 1507
Opponents 220 242 284 307 1053

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/25 OREGON W 80-59 3889
12/28/25 at  Ohio St. W 82-75 8455
12/31/25 at  Penn St. W 97-61 2189
01/03/26 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-46 11241
01/11/26 at  Nebraska W 83-61 6110
01/14/26 at  Minnesota W 76-58 4374
01/18/26 MARYLAND W 97-67 8721
01/21/26 PURDUE W 96-48 3759
01/25/26 at  Northwestern W 80-46 2894
01/28/26 at  Illinois W 80-67 4756
02/01/26 IOWA W 88-65 6917
02/04/26 RUTGERS W 86-46 2895
02/08/26 at  Michigan W 69-66 6108
02/11/26 at  Michigan St. W 86-63 3517
02/15/26 INDIANA W 92-48 5468
02/19/26 WASHINGTON W 82-67 3421
02/22/26 WISCONSIN W 80-60 5421
03/01/26 at  Southern California W 73-50 8841


